B192
Catalog 9EM-TK-190-2
B
Pneumatic DivisionRichland, Michigan www.wilkersoncorp.com
Note:  When selecting from the options columns, please enter
letters in alphabetical order for positions 6, 7, and 8.
For example:
CB6-02-0 0 0
Note: 000 in positions 6, 7 and 8 signifies standard product.
Filter / Regulator Numbering System
Unit     Pipe
Function  Family   Size Options Options Options
C B  6 - 0 2 - 0 0 0
Unit Function
C Combinations
Family
B6 Compact
Pipe Size
NPT BSPP Size
02 C2 1/4"
03 C3 3/8"
04 C4 1/2"
Options
0 Standard / Relieving
F Auto Drain
G Metal Bowl with
  Sight Gauge 1
L Low Pressure
M Metal Bowl
N Non-Relieving Diaphragm
1 For miniature family units, G option is a pressure gauge.  For compact,
G option is a metal bowl with sight gauge.
“F” Series Filters, Type “A” 5 micron elements: All Wilkerson
Type “A” 5 micron elements meet or exceed ISO Class
3 for maximum particle size and concentration of solid
contaminants.
NOTE: All classes above refer to International Standards Organization (ISO)
standard 8573-1, pertaining to maximum particle size and concentration
of solid contaminants, and maximum oil content.
  = “Most Popular”
Pipe Size
1 1/8"
2 1/4"
Family
03 Miniature
Unit Function
B Filter /
  Regulator
Thread
Type
0 NPT
C BSPP
NOTE:0000 in position 6, 7, 8 and 9 signifies standard product.
(Poly Bowl, Manual Drain, 2 to 125 PSIG, Relieving)
Spring Type by Preset / Limited Pressure:
For Preset / Limited Pressure 10 to 25 use 30 PSI Spring
For Preset / Limited Pressure 26 to 50 use 60 PSI Spring
For Preset / Limited Pressure 51 to 90 use 125 PSI Spring
Options
Blank No Preset or
   Limiter Option
XXX XXX PSIG
  (Example:
  065 = 65 PSIG)
Options
0 Standard
D Piston Drain
G** Pressure Gauge
J*† Preset, Adjustable
K*† Preset, Non-Adj. / Epoxy
L 1 to 60 PSI, Relieving
M* Metal Bowl
N 2  to 125 PSI, Non-Relieving
P 1 to 30 PSI, Relieving
Q 1 to 15 PSI, Relieving
R*† Pressure Limiter
S 1 to 60 PSI, Non-Relieving
T 1 to 30 PSI, Non-Relieving
U 1 to 15 PSI, Non-Relieving
* Inlet pressure is 100 PSIG.

Inlet Pressure,
100 PSIG (6.9 bar)
Ordering Information
Model Type Port Size
Plastic Bowl /
Bowl Guard
0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.6 bar)
Metal Bowl
0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.6 bar)
Metal Bowl w/
Sight Gauge
0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.6 bar)
Metal Bowl
Low Pressure
0 to 50 PSIG
(0 to 3.4 bar)
Manual Drain
1/4 CB6-02-000 CB6-02-M00 CB6-02-G00 CB6-02-LM0
3/8 CB6-03-000 CB6-03-M00 CB6-03-G00 CB6-03-LM0
1/2 CB6-04-000 CB6-04-M00 CB6-04-G00 CB6-04-LM0
Automatic
Drain
1/4 CB6-02-F00 CB6-02-FM0 CB6-02-FG0 CB6-02-FLM
3/8 CB6-03-F00 CB6-03-FM0 CB6-03-FG0 CB6-03-FLM
1/2 CB6-04-F00 CB6-04-FM0 CB6-04-FG0 CB6-04-FLM
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
  = “Most Popular”
Intermediate Filter / Regulator CB6